
 

 
November 3, 2022 

 
To: MCA Members 
 

Subject: 2023 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE  
 
 

Please be advised that Local 638 Steamfitters will OBSERVE the following holidays in 
accordance with the MCA-Local 638 Trade Agreement: 
 

 

New Year’s Day*    Monday  January 2, 2023  
 
Presidents’ Day    Monday  February 20, 2023 
 
Memorial Day     Monday  May 29, 2023 
 
Independence Day    Tuesday   July 4, 2023 

 
Labor Day     Monday  September 4, 2023         
 

Columbus Day      Monday  October 9, 2023 
  
Veterans’ Day*     Saturday  November 11, 2023 
 
Thanksgiving Day    Thursday  November 23, 2023 

 
Day after Thanksgiving   Friday   November 24, 2023 
 
Christmas Day       Monday  December 25, 2023 

 
*In accordance with the MCA-Local 638 Trade Agreement, the holidays described herein 

will be observed on the day and date established by the State of New York. As such, 
Veterans’ Day falls and will be observed on a Saturday.  

 
Please keep in mind holidays after June 30th are subject to negotiations. 

 
Sincerely, 
 
 

 
Anthony Saporito 
Administrator 


